PRINTED: 01/05/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345359	B. WING _		12	C 2/10/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		., 10/2010	
				604 STOKES STREET EAST			
CREEKSII	DE CARE & REHABILITA	TION CENTER		AHOSKIE, NC 27910			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309 SS=D	provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychosomerical	NG eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical,	F3	09		1/7/16	
	by: Based on staff, Resp. Medical Doctor (MD) review, the facility fail testing (testing for blo sample residents (Re s orders and laborato Findings included: A Minimum Data Set, indicated Resident #1 impaired with no beha coded for 1 to 3 days period. The resident assistance with bed in toilet use, personal hy dependent for bathing included anemia. The frequently incontinent Review of a MD prog indicated the resident a hemoglobin (Hgb) of part of the blood that the body. The norma 13.5 to 17.5 grams/de	nobility, transfer, dressing, ygiene and was totally g. Active diagnoses a resident was coded as a tof bowel and bladder. The series note, dated 11/11/15 and the carries oxygen throughout all range for an adult male is eciliter. A low value may the resident's pulse was		Creekside Care and Rehabilitation Center does not believe and does admit that any deficiencies existed before, during or after the survey. Facility reserves all rights to context survey findings through informal or resolution, formal appeal proceed any administrative or legal proceed any administrative or criminal or position and the facil reserves all rights to raise all possic contentions and defenses in any to civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained in plan of correction should be considered as a waiver of any potentially apport Peer Review, Quality Assurance or critical examination privilege which Facility does not waive and reservight to assert in any administrative or criminal claim, action or proceed.	s not d, either The est the dispute ings or edings. Int to outract ity sible type of this dered licable or self h the eyes the eye, civil eding.		
		sure (BP) was recorded as		On 12/5/15 resident a physician			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/24/2015

Facility ID: 923205

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345359	B. WING			1	0
		343339	D. WING_			12/	10/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CREEKSII	DE CARE & REHABILITA	ATION CENTER		60	04 STOKES STREET EAST		
OKELKON	SE GAILE & REHABIEH	THOR SERVER		Α	HOSKIE, NC 27910		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From page	e 1	F3	309			
		ent ' s skin described as			were informed of labs that had not bee	n	
		ted the lab work would be			completed. No new orders were noted		
	repeated.	tod the las work would so			Care plans were reviewed and revised		
	•	/12/15, indicated a Hgb of			care plane were reviewed and reviewe.	-	
		e the words serum Iron/TIBC			2. Resident⊡s that have orders for		
		pability), stool for blood			laboratory tests have the potential to be	е	
	(hemocult). Review				affected. An audit was completed by		
		t record (EZ-MAR) for			Assistant Directors of Nurses (ADON),		
		ealed the orders for the			Staff Development Coordinator (SDC),		
	hemocults had not be	een added to the electronic			Restorative Nurse and Wound Nurse th	nat	
	system.				included labs from Oct. 1 to present to		
	Physician telephone	orders dated 11/13/15			ensure that labs were completed as		
	indicated serum iron,	TIBC and stool for blood to			ordered.		
	be done on 11/16/15.	. Review of EZ-MAR					
	revealed the order fo	r the hemocult had not been			3. SDC, DON or ADONs provided		
	entered into the elect				education to all Licensed Nursing Staff	on	
		16/15 at 10:17 PM, indicated			Policy and Procedure regarding		
		d to the MD with a return fax			Diagnostic Test Ordering and Tracking		
		ident should receive ferrous			As of 12/23/15 any staff member not		
	_	s and repeat the labs on			having completed this education will		
	11/23/15.				receive it prior to working next schedule	ed	
	·	lan, reviewed on 11/17/15,			shift. Physician orders for labs will be		
		1was at risk for abnormal			brought to the clinical meeting daily to		
	_	ie use of an anticoagulant.			ensure that lab was placed in EZMAR,	on	
		signs and symptoms of			lab tracking tool, drawn per order and		
	_	as to be achieved by giving			results are in the chart and physician a	na	
		red, monitor and report to			family notified. Lab tracking tool to be		
		wing signs and symptoms of			signed as complete by ADONs/designed		
		eding gums, nose bleeds,			during clinical morning meeting. DON v	WIII	
	unusual bruising, tarr	=			complete random audit of lab tracking	v 2	
	bleeding would be re	. Any signs or symptoms of			forms weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly months to ensure compliance with	λJ	
	_	und, Assessment, Resident			completion of labs per physician orders	2	
		ed 11/22/15 indicated the			completion of labs per physician orders	.	
		started on that day. The			4. Results of above will be brought to		
		observed by the nurse			monthly Quality Assurance and		
		pressure and decreased			Performance Improvement(QAPI)		
		Lying flat made signs and			Committee meeting for three months. A	Anv	
		d oxygen use improved the			trends or patterns will be addressed by	•	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
						(0	
		345359	B. WING _			12/	10/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ODEEKOI	DE CADE O DELLADULITA	TION CENTED	604 STOKES STREET EAST		04 STOKES STREET EAST			
CREEKSIDE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				Α	HOSKIE, NC 27910			
(X4) ID	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	2	F:	309				
	symptoms. The nurse symptoms exhibited be occurred before. BP opulse 98, respiratory 98.8 degrees Fahrend the resident had a deconsciousness and with activities of daily The 11/22/15 Hospital indicated the resident with difficulty breathin 84% (Pulse oximetry oxygenation in the boor above.) and being No record of passing (blood in emesis) was was to start the reside intravenous fluids for surgery consult and not symptoms.	e stated the signs and by Resident #1 had not was documented as 58/40, rate of 26, temperature of heit. The nurse documented creased level of as unresponsive, weak, had not required more assistance living. I History and Physical was sent to the hospital gwith pulse oximetry of measures the amount of dy. The normal level is 90 less responsive than usual. dark stool or hematemesis a documented. The plan			the QAPI committee as they arise and plan will be revised to ensure continued compliance.			
	for the anemia and ch hours and hold the ar of Systems, the MD n	neck a hemoglobin every 6 Iticoagulant. Under Review Iticoagulant Under Review Iticoagulant Indianal Iticoagulant Indianal Iticoagulant						
	cancer. The resident documented as 81/43 respiratory rate of 24 A hospital discharge sindicated active hospi associated hypotensia acute kidney injury, a hemorrhage, acute bl coagulopathy due to a paroxysmal atrial fibri condition on discharg Resident #1 was read	s blood pressure was with a pulse of 92, and oxygen sat of 98%. summary, dated 12/3/15 ital problems were sepsis on, multiple gastric ulcers, cute gastrointestinal ood loss anemia, diabetes, an anticoagulant, and llation. The resident's						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BOILD	NG _		Ι,	c
		345359	B. WING				10/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ODEEKOI	DE 04DE 0 DEU4DU	ITATION OFNITED		6	04 STOKES STREET EAST		
CREEKSI	DE CARE & REHABIL	HAHON CENTER		A	HOSKIE, NC 27910		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	the GI bleed. On 12/9/15 at 2:21 was interviewed. able to complete m living (ADLs) indep During his stay, he would not get out of well. While the NA frame for Resident had spoken to both and therapy staff. her the resident just discharge to the ho #1 had declined to assistance with toi He had become in appetite had declir been asked to noti had a bowel move stool for testing. Sistool had been tes details. The NA st 11/22/15 when the The Director of Nu on 12/9/15 at 2:50 were responsible for the physician wher range or a normal lab result was tagg was for the nurses physician added or result sheet, the nur responsible for wri entering that order Labs were also dis The nurses are res	age 3 sleed and anemia secondary to PM, Nursing Assistant (NA) #2 She reported Resident #1 was nost of his activities of daily bendently on admission. I started to decline and at times of bed stating he did not feel awas unable to give a time #2 's decline, she added she in a nurse about the resident She stated the therapist told st was not trying. Prior to his popital, the NA stated Resident the point he needed leting and personal hygiene. It continent of stool and his led. The NA stated she had not fighther nurse when the resident ment and had not obtained she added she had heard his led, but could give no other lated she was not working on resident had been transferred. It is possible for the resident. If the led as critical, the expectation to call the physician. If the led as critical, the expectation to call the physician. If the led as critical, the expectation to call the physician. If the led as critical, the fax would be lating a telephone order and into the EZ-MAR system. Cussed in morning meeting. Sponsible for faxing labs to the led results for hemocults	F	309			

			` '	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED			
							С
		345359	B. WING _			12/	10/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CDEEKSII	DE CADE O DELIABILITA	TION CENTED	604 STOKES STREET EAST		STREET EAST		
CREEKSIDE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER			AHOSKIE, N	NC 27910			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From page	e 4	F3	609			
F 309	Nurse #1 was intervied. The nurse stated she the 3:00 PM to the 11 started working, in Se was up and sat in the Progressively, Reside not want to get up. The asked Resident #1 witired. Nurse #1 stated change in Resident #2015. She stated she change in his condition resident had been se nurse stated any order placed in the treatmens She stated results she EZ-MAR or in the nurch check stools for blood section of the chart. The responsible for collect hemocults, but she had Resident #1 on her she resident #1 stamply concerns or concerns movements to her. On 12/9/15 at 3:37 Plinterviewed. She stated 's usually assigned in on 11/22/15 indicating physician and RP. The stated while with was pale in color, using the stated while with was pale in color, using the stated she in color, using the stated she in the resident with was pale in color, using the stated she interviewed.	entry in the EZ-MAR system. Ewed on 12/9/15 at 3:05 PM. Cared for the resident on 100 PM shift. When she Exptember 2015, the resident Iobby in his wheelchair. Ent #1 got to the point he did the nurse added, when she then, he would say he was at she first noticed the 1 sometime in November the had mentioned the then to the MD and the then to the MD and the then to the mocults are the received for hemocults are the section of the EZ-MAR. The pould be documented in the the se's notes. Orders to the goes into the treatment She added nurses were tion specimens for and not had to do a test for the first noticed the the se's about dark bowel	F3	009			
	poorly in general. The Administrator wa 4:00 PM. She stated	s interviewed on 12/9/15 at I the family had not					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	C	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		D MINO			С
	345359	B. WING _		<u></u>	12/10/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	
CREEKSIDE CARE & REHABILITAT	ION CENTER		604 STOKES STREET EAST		
ONLERGIBL OAKE & KENABILITAI	ION GENTER		AHOSKIE, NC 27910		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
not heard staff state the care concerns to them. The DON reported on she was unable to find substantiate the reside completed as the phys stated based on the far documentation the hentranscribed, no documentation the relayed to the physicial resident's medical recassume the tests had recassume the tests had recassume the tests had recassume the 11:00 PM to been the nurse assigned when he was sent to the described the resident times, able to answer to becoming more dependent of ADLs as his facility some stated when she 11/21/15, she made roseemed ok. She check AM and he denied pair Around 5:00 AM, one of the resident was not fe assessment, Nurse #3 her he just felt nervous vital signs and found he his color had changed	e family had expressed 12/9/15 at 4:55 PM that any documentation to ent's hemocults had been ician had ordered. She of she found no mocult orders had been entation of test results and test results had been in in the EZ-MAR or the cord, she could only not been performed. was held with Nurse #3 on The nurse stated she o 7:00 AM shift and had ed to care for Resident #1 ne ED on 11/22/15. She as alert but confused at direct questions and dent on staff for completion stay progressed. The e arrived for work on unds and the resident ked on him around 4:00 n and still seemed to be ok. of the NAs reported to her reling well. On stated Resident #1 told s. She stated she took his is pulse to be very erratic, and he appeared paler. ith the resident while she ID. She stated at one old her he was alled 911. The nurse	F3	309		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILD	NO _		Ι,	C
		345359	B. WING				10/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-1		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ODEEKOU	DE CADE O DELLABILIT	TATION CENTED		€	604 STOKES STREET EAST		
CREEKSII	DE CARE & REHABILIT	ATION CENTER		/	AHOSKIE, NC 27910		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From pag	ne 6	F	309			
. 555		0 AM shift was responsible for	'	503			
	I .	chart checks to make sure all					
		nscribed and added to					
		rs written prior to their shift					
		der and then those orders					
		hat had been entered into the					
	· -	tated orders for hemocults					
	•	ection, the treatment section					
		ection of the EZ-MAR.					
	Results for ordered	hemocults were found in the					
	chart behind labs, o	n the 24 hour report, in nurse '					
	s notes or in EZ-MA	R. The expectation was for					
	nurses to fax and do	ocument the results of					
	ordered hemocults t	to the physician. The nurse					
	stated she had no id	-					
		ent #1 had been missed					
		. She stated she had not					
		a hemocult in report.					
	I .	7 AM, the resident 's facility					
	' '	viewed via telephone. He					
		had a history of colon cancer,					
	_	l a history of a previous GI					
	_	ch of 2014. While the MD					
		if he had received hemocult					
		#1, he stated he expected sults or the inability to obtain					
		physician added if the facility					
		hemocults being entered into					
		n, no notes on obtaining the					
	·	cord of results, it was highly					
	unlikely the test wer						
	_	sician stated it would seem					
		ocults were done per orders,					
		aware of the GI bleed and					
		ble to treat Resident #1 more					
	aggressively prior to	hospitalization; although he					
	,	have made a difference in					
		me since he had a long					
		globin dating back to 2013.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345359	B. WING			l	C 10/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	121	10/2015
CREEKSIDE CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					04 STOKES STREET EAST AHOSKIE, NC 27910		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	The physician stated was physically declinicand the low hemoglost the resident's decline. Nurse #1 was again in 12/10/15 at 2:02 PM. received the order for was the one to place. When nurses did not orders, the orders we the nurse 's station scould review orders a system as needed. Note that the control of the resident #1 's he entered it into the system where not showing up. bowel movement during that not been notified completed a hemocul passed along the need during report. Review of the resident.	the had noticed the resident ing. He stated the GI bleed bin may have contributed to an interviewed by phone on The nurse stated whoever the hemocults from the MD it in the EZ-MAR system. The have time to enter the re placed in an envelope at the oadministrative nurses and enter them into the laurse #1 added while she ining off the 11/13/15 order mocults, she was sure she tem; adding she had no idea results of the hemocults. She added that while the ord indicated Resident had a ring her 11/13/15 shift, she and therefore, had not to the themocults of the nord indicated Resident had a ring her 11/13/15 shift, she and therefore, had not to the nord indicated Resident had a ring her 11/13/15 shift, she and therefore, had not to the nord indicated the same and the sa	F	309			